

BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2023-09 FIRE EXTINGUISERS, FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, FIRE SUPPRESSION AND SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, DIESEL AND ELECTRIC PUMP PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICE AND REPAIR FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS

BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 25, 2023

NO. OF BIDDERS	3		
NAME OF BIDDER	ABSOLUTE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS INC.	FYRE-FYTER SALES &SERVICE INC.	CITY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. A DIVISION OF ENCORE FIRE PROTECTION LLC.
ADDRESS	51 SUTTONS LANE	262 PENNINGTON LAWRENCEVILLE RD.	733 RIDGEDALE AVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PISCATAWAY, NJ. 08854	PENNINGTON, NJ. 08534	EAST HANOVER, NJ. 07936
CONTACT	ROBERT LAURIE	BRUCE J. CHIARELLO	WILLIAM BIETYA IV
TELEPHONE	732-287-4500	609-896-0600	973-560-1600
FAX	732-287-4502	609-737-1936	973-781-1099
E-MAIL	RLAURIE@SCIENSBUILDINGSOLUTIONS.COM	JASON@FYRFYTER.NET	MFORSTENHAUSLER@CITYFIRE.COM
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	NA	N/A	N/A
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
ADDENDUM NO. 1	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EXTEND TO COOP	YES	YES	YES
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EIC	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EXHIBIT A	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT REGISTRATION	50307 EXP. 5.14.24	680415 EXP. 4.13.25	612913 EXP. 3.22.24
CERTIFIED THROUGH CONSUMER AFFAIRS OR COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	PERMIT ID P00101 EXP. 10.31.24	PERMIT ID P00248 EXP. 4.30.25	PERMIT ID P01673 EXP. 10.31.26
ALL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS:	YES	YES	YES
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM	YES	NO	NO
SPECIAL HAZARD FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	YES	NO	NO
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM	YES	NO	NO
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER	YES	NO	NO
KITCHEN FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	YES	NO	NO
LICENSURE	FIRE ALARM 34BF00003200, EXP. 1.31.26	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	FIRE ALARM 34BF000070500, EXP. 01.31.26
CONTINUITY OF OPERATION	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	YES	YES
HOLD PRICING 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	YES	NONE

CK09MERCER2023-09 PROPOSAL	ABSOLUTE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS			FYRE-FYTER SALES & SERVICE INC.			CITY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. A DIVISION OF ENCORE FIRE PROTECTION LLC.		
NAME OF BIDDER:									
SECTION I PURCHASE OF PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS									
	COST PER UNIT	NO. OF	TOTAL	COST PER UNIT	NO. OF	TOTAL	COST PER UNIT	NO. OF	TOTAL
		UNITS			UNITS			UNITS	
1. Type ABC – Multipurpose Dry Chemical – 2.5 lbs.	\$ 45.91	5	\$ 229.55	\$ 43.35	5	\$ 216.75	\$ 56.50	5	\$ 282.50
2. Type ABC – Multipurpose Dry Chemical – 5 lbs.	\$ 57.75	5	\$ 288.75	\$ 58.60	5	\$ 293.00	\$ 42.30	5	\$ 311.50
3. Type ABC – Multipurpose Dry Chemical – 10 lbs.	\$ 89.25	5	\$ 446.25	\$ 79.90	5	\$ 399.50	\$ 113.34	5	\$ 566.70
4. Type ABC – Multipurpose Dry Chemical – 20 lbs.	\$ 165.42	5	\$ 827.10	\$ 149.20	5	\$ 746.00	\$ 215.80	5	\$ 1,079.00
5. Type CO2 – Carbon Dioxide fire extinguisher 1.5 lbs.	\$ 331.67	5	\$ 1,658.35	\$ 327.33	5	\$ 1,636.65	\$ 427.32	5	\$ 2,136.60
6. Pressurized Water – 2.5 gallon pressurized water fire extinguisher	\$ 167.92	5	\$ 839.60	\$ 144.36	5	\$ 721.80	\$ 204.60	5	\$ 1,023.00
7. Wet Chemical – 6 liter, Classification 2-AK	\$ 240.25	5	\$ 1,201.25	\$ 192.20	5	\$ 961.00	\$ 319.72	5	\$ 1,598.60
8. Type BC 5lbs.	\$ 68.75	5	\$ 343.75	\$ 78.60	5	\$ 393.00	\$ 109.40	5	\$ 547.00
8. Type BC 20lbs.	\$ 184.20	5	\$ 921.00	\$ 175.20	5	\$ 876.00	\$ 293.00	5	\$ 1,465.00
10. Type ABC Buckeye 10H15A80	\$ 128.33	5	\$ 641.65	\$ 79.90	5	\$ 399.50	\$ 102.38	5	\$ 511.90
TOTAL FOR THE PURCHASE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS			\$ 7,397.25			\$ 6,643.20	1904.36		\$ 9,521.80
SECTION II – MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND CERTIFICATION OF PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS									
All types/sizes of units inspection, maintenance (long term) (cost of refilling these is included) to tag, hang, replace signs as needed, replace broken gauges and seals is included in this unit price. For bid purposes the estimated number of fire extinguishers requiring certification is 935 units per year. Actual or invoice quantity will be determined from inventory sheets provided with each building's invoice which will be verified by the County Designee. If Contractor has not completed work as defined by NFPA codes and standards, contractor shall be considered in default.									
	COST PER UNIT	NO. OF	TOTAL	COST PER UNIT	NO. OF	TOTAL	COST PER UNIT	NO. OF	TOTAL
		UNITS			UNITS			UNITS	
COST PER UNIT FOR MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND CERTIFICATION	\$ 8.00	935	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 9.00	935	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 50.00	935	\$ 46,750.00
TOTAL COST FOR SECTION ONE AND TWO: PURCHASE AND CERTIFICATION OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS			\$ 14,877.25			\$ 15,058.20			\$ 56,271.80
SECTION III – FIRE ALARM SYSTEM BASED UPON HOURLY RATE BELOW									
SECTION IV – FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS BASED UPON HOURLY RATE BELOW									
SECTION V – FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS BASED UPON HOURLY RATE BELOW									
COST FOR PM AND REPAIR FOR FIRE ALARM, SUPPRESSION AND SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	COST PER HOUR			COST PER HOUR			COST PER HOUR		
FACTOR PROFIT AND OVERHEAD INTO THE HOURLY RATE AS THIS RATE									
REGULAR HOURS	REQUIRED IF AWAR			\$ 101.50			\$ 250.00		
OVERTIME HOURS AND HOLIDAY PAID AT 1.5 X NORMAL RATE	#VALUE!			\$ 152.25			\$ 375.00		